

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.17

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34130/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-08-2018 in CS No. 55/2005 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

SUNDARI DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD & ANR. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.149648/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti Pasrija Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Punchhi, Adv.
Ms. Reshma, Adv.
Mr. Moksh Pasrija, Adv.
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo with regard to the possession, as it exist
today, shall be maintained by the parties.

(NEETA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR